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as of Feb 09, 2020

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-0 5-0 5-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 10-0 5-0 5-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

31 TEAGUE, MaCio 10-10 350:36 35.1 42-104 .404 21-60 .350 39-46 .848 10 40 50 5.0 11 0 15 9 2 10 144 14.4
12 BUTLER, Jared 10-10 294:21 29.4 49-135 .363 18-65 .277 17-25 .680 6 18 24 2.4 25 0 28 26 2 15 133 13.3
33 GILLESPIE, Freddie 10-10 277:59 27.8 45-78 .577 0-0 .000 25-39 .641 45 48 93 9.3 32 0 1 6 25 5 115 11.5
45 MITCHELL, Davion 10-10 324:19 32.4 35-82 .427 12-32 .375 16-23 .696 4 31 35 3.5 28 1 30 20 3 14 98 9.8

2 BANDOO, Devonte 10-0 239:34 24.0 21-68 .309 11-31 .355 7-12 .583 10 29 39 3.9 9 0 16 13 0 5 60 6.0
11 VITAL, Mark 10-10 279:55 28.0 23-52 .442 0-5 .000 10-25 .400 33 36 69 6.9 24 0 23 14 5 17 56 5.6
25 CLARK, Tristan 10-0 104:01 10.4 17-25 .680 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 5 10 15 1.5 21 0 0 11 3 0 38 3.8
24 MAYER, Matthew 10-0 110:57 11.1 8-34 .235 4-12 .333 6-7 .857 3 13 16 1.6 8 0 11 7 1 3 26 2.6
00 THAMBA, Flo 5-0 18:18 3.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.8 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0.6
Team 18 18 36 3
Total 10 2000 240-579 .415 66-205 .322 127-188 .676 136 245 381 38.1 160 1 124 109 42 69 673 67.3
Opponents 10 2000 208-533 .390 62-202 .307 95-141 .674 99 228 327 32.7 181 7 119 135 48 52 573 57.3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Baylor 322 351 0 673
Opponents 254 319 0 573
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as of Feb 09, 2020

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-0 5-0 5-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 10-0 5-0 5-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

31 TEAGUE, MaCio 10-10 350:36 35.1 42-104 .404 21-60 .350 39-46 .848 10 40 50 5.0 11 0 15 1.50 9 0.90 1.67 2 0.20 10 1.00 144 14.4
12 BUTLER, Jared 10-10 294:21 29.4 49-135 .363 18-65 .277 17-25 .680 6 18 24 2.4 25 0 28 2.80 26 2.60 1.08 2 0.20 15 1.50 133 13.3
33 GILLESPIE, Freddie 10-10 277:59 27.8 45-78 .577 0-0 .000 25-39 .641 45 48 93 9.3 32 0 1 0.10 6 0.60 0.17 25 2.50 5 0.50 115 11.5
45 MITCHELL, Davion 10-10 324:19 32.4 35-82 .427 12-32 .375 16-23 .696 4 31 35 3.5 28 1 30 3.00 20 2.00 1.50 3 0.30 14 1.40 98 9.8
2 BANDOO, Devonte 10-0 239:34 24.0 21-68 .309 11-31 .355 7-12 .583 10 29 39 3.9 9 0 16 1.60 13 1.30 1.23 0 0.00 5 0.50 60 6.0

11 VITAL, Mark 10-10 279:55 28.0 23-52 .442 0-5 .000 10-25 .400 33 36 69 6.9 24 0 23 2.30 14 1.40 1.64 5 0.50 17 1.70 56 5.6
25 CLARK, Tristan 10-0 104:01 10.4 17-25 .680 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 5 10 15 1.5 21 0 0 0.00 11 1.10 0.00 3 0.30 0 0.00 38 3.8
24 MAYER, Matthew 10-0 110:57 11.1 8-34 .235 4-12 .333 6-7 .857 3 13 16 1.6 8 0 11 1.10 7 0.70 1.57 1 0.10 3 0.30 26 2.6
00 THAMBA, Flo 5-0 18:18 3.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.8 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 1 0.20 0 0.00 3 0.6
Total 10 2000 240-579 .415 66-205 .322 127-188 .676 136 245 381 38.1 160 1 124 12.40 109 10.90 1.14 42 4.20 69 6.90 673 67.3
Opponents 10 2000 208-533 .390 62-202 .307 95-141 .674 99 228 327 32.7 181 7 119 11.90 135 13.50 0.88 48 4.80 52 5.20 573 57.3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Baylor 322 351 0 673
Opponents 254 319 0 573
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Overall Team Statistics
In Conference games

Page 1/1
as of Feb 09, 2020

Team Statistics
BAYLOR OPP

Scoring 673 573
Points per game 67.3 57.3
Scoring margin +10.0 -

Field goals-att 240-579 208-533
Field goal pct .415 .390

3 point fg-att 66-205 62-202
3-point FG pct .322 .307
3-pt FG made per game 6.6 6.2

Free throws-att 127-188 95-141
Free throw pct .676 .674
F-Throws made per game 12.7 9.5

Rebounds 381 327
Rebounds per game 38.1 32.7
Rebounding margin +5.4 -

Assists 124 119
Assists per game 12.4 11.9

Turnovers 109 135
Turnovers per game 10.9 13.5
Turnover margin +2.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.9

Steals 69 52
Steals per game 6.9 5.2

Blocks 42 48
Blocks per game 4.2 4.8

Winning streak 10 -
Home win streak 5 -

Attendance 40285 61776
Home games-Avg/Game 5-8057 5-12355
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Baylor 322 351 0 673
Opponents 254 319 0 573
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-0 5-0 5-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 10-0 5-0 5-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
01/04/2020 Texas W 59-44 6063 (21) TEAGUE, MaCio (12) GILLESPIE, Freddie
01/07/2020 at Texas Tech W 57-52 15098 (14) MITCHELL, Davion (13) VITAL, Mark
01/11/2020 at Kansas W 67-55 16300 (22) BUTLER, Jared (7) TEAGUE, MaCio
01/15/2020 Iowa St. W 68-55 8500 (19) BUTLER, Jared (11) GILLESPIE, Freddie
01/18/2020 at Oklahoma St. W 75-68 7594 (17) GILLESPIE, Freddie (5) MITCHELL, Davion

(17) BUTLER, Jared (5) TEAGUE, MaCio
01/20/2020 Oklahoma W 61-57 9217 (16) TEAGUE, MaCio (15) GILLESPIE, Freddie
01/29/2020 at Iowa St. W 67-53 13896 (15) TEAGUE, MaCio (9) VITAL, Mark

(9) GILLESPIE, Freddie
02/01/2020 TCU W 68-52 8830 (19) TEAGUE, MaCio (11) GILLESPIE, Freddie
02/03/2020 at Kansas St. W 73-67 8888 (20) BUTLER, Jared (7) BANDOO, Devonte
02/08/2020 Oklahoma St. W 78-70 7675 (24) TEAGUE, MaCio (11) GILLESPIE, Freddie

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 5 40285 8057
Away 5 61776 12355
Neutral 0 0 0
Total 10 102061 10206



2019-20 Baylor Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

In Conference games
Page 1/1

as of Feb 09, 2020

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-0 5-0 5-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 10-0 5-0 5-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Baylor 322 351 0 673
Opponents 254 319 0 573

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 TEAGUE, MaCio 10-10 350:36 35.1 42-104 .404 21-60 .350 39-46 .848 10 40 50 5.0 11 0 15 9 2 10 144 14.4
12 BUTLER, Jared 10-10 294:21 29.4 49-135 .363 18-65 .277 17-25 .680 6 18 24 2.4 25 0 28 26 2 15 133 13.3
33 GILLESPIE, Freddie 10-10 277:59 27.8 45-78 .577 0-0 .000 25-39 .641 45 48 93 9.3 32 0 1 6 25 5 115 11.5
45 MITCHELL, Davion 10-10 324:19 32.4 35-82 .427 12-32 .375 16-23 .696 4 31 35 3.5 28 1 30 20 3 14 98 9.8

2 BANDOO, Devonte 10-0 239:34 24.0 21-68 .309 11-31 .355 7-12 .583 10 29 39 3.9 9 0 16 13 0 5 60 6.0
11 VITAL, Mark 10-10 279:55 28.0 23-52 .442 0-5 .000 10-25 .400 33 36 69 6.9 24 0 23 14 5 17 56 5.6
25 CLARK, Tristan 10-0 104:01 10.4 17-25 .680 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 5 10 15 1.5 21 0 0 11 3 0 38 3.8
24 MAYER, Matthew 10-0 110:57 11.1 8-34 .235 4-12 .333 6-7 .857 3 13 16 1.6 8 0 11 7 1 3 26 2.6
00 THAMBA, Flo 5-0 18:18 3.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.8 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0.6
Team 18 18 36 3
Total 10 2000 240-579 .415 66-205 .322 127-188 .676 136 245 381 38.1 160 1 124 109 42 69 673 67.3
Opponents 10 2000 208-533 .390 62-202 .307 95-141 .674 99 228 327 32.7 181 7 119 135 48 52 573 57.3

Team Statistics
BAYLOR OPP

Scoring 673 573
Points per game 67.3 57.3
Scoring margin +10.0 -

Field goals-att 240-579 208-533
Field goal pct .415 .390

3 point fg-att 66-205 62-202
3-point FG pct .322 .307
3-pt FG made per game 6.6 6.2

Free throws-att 127-188 95-141
Free throw pct .676 .674
F-Throws made per game 12.7 9.5

Rebounds 381 327
Rebounds per game 38.1 32.7
Rebounding margin +5.4 -

Assists 124 119
Assists per game 12.4 11.9

Turnovers 109 135
Turnovers per game 10.9 13.5
Turnover margin +2.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.9

Steals 69 52
Steals per game 6.9 5.2

Blocks 42 48
Blocks per game 4.2 4.8

Winning streak 10 -
Home win streak 5 -

Attendance 40285 61776
Home games-Avg/Game 5-8057 5-12355
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
01/04/2020 Texas W 59-44 6063
01/07/2020 at Texas Tech W 57-52 15098
01/11/2020 at Kansas W 67-55 16300
01/15/2020 Iowa St. W 68-55 8500
01/18/2020 at Oklahoma St. W 75-68 7594
01/20/2020 Oklahoma W 61-57 9217
01/29/2020 at Iowa St. W 67-53 13896
02/01/2020 TCU W 68-52 8830
02/03/2020 at Kansas St. W 73-67 8888
02/08/2020 Oklahoma St. W 78-70 7675



2019-20 Baylor Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game
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as of Feb 09, 2020

#00 THAMBA, Flo
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas 01/04/2020 05:19 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
at Kansas 01/11/2020 03:27 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Iowa St. 01/15/2020 04:14 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
at Oklahoma St. 01/18/2020 02:52 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0.8
Oklahoma St. 02/08/2020 02:26 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
Totals 0 18:18 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.8 2 0 0 1 0 3 0.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct FT Pct Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 3.7 0.6 0.0 0.0 75.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2



2019-20 Baylor Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
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#2 BANDOO, Devonte
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas 01/04/2020 23:02 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 3 4 4.0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
at Texas Tech 01/07/2020 26:08 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1 6 7 5.5 3 0 4 0 1 7 5.5
at Kansas 01/11/2020 09:14 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.7 1 1 1 0 0 0 3.7
Iowa St. 01/15/2020 23:57 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 3.3 1 0 1 0 0 3 3.5
at Oklahoma St. 01/18/2020 24:58 5-9 .556 4-6 .667 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.2 0 2 1 0 1 16 6.0
Oklahoma 01/20/2020 24:08 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 3 5 8 4.0 0 5 1 0 0 5 5.8
at Iowa St. 01/29/2020 29:14 4-11 .364 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.9 0 1 1 0 0 12 6.7
TCU 02/01/2020 24:13 2-9 .222 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.9 2 3 1 0 2 5 6.5
at Kansas St. 02/03/2020 28:13 2-7 .286 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 2 5 7 4.2 1 1 2 0 1 6 6.4
Oklahoma St. 02/08/2020 26:28 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.9 1 3 1 0 0 2 6.0
Totals 0 239:34 21-68 .309 11-31 .355 7-12 .583 10 29 39 3.9 9 16 13 0 5 60 6.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

10 24.0 6.0 30.9 35.5 58.3 3.9 1.6 1.3 1.2 0.5 0.0



2019-20 Baylor Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
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#11 VITAL, Mark
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas 01/04/2020 * 26:12 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 6 1 7 7.0 1 0 1 2 2 4 4.0
at Texas Tech 01/07/2020 * 29:56 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 4 9 13 10.0 3 1 1 0 3 8 6.0
at Kansas 01/11/2020 * 38:29 1-7 .143 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 8.7 3 4 0 0 3 4 5.3
Iowa St. 01/15/2020 * 30:34 5-9 .556 0-2 .000 1-5 .200 3 4 7 8.3 3 1 2 0 2 11 6.8
at Oklahoma St. 01/18/2020 * 24:08 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 7.2 2 3 2 0 1 0 5.4
Oklahoma 01/20/2020 * 26:03 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 4 4 8 7.3 2 1 1 2 0 2 4.8
at Iowa St. 01/29/2020 * 31:14 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 4 9 7.6 1 7 2 0 1 8 5.3
TCU 02/01/2020 * 21:50 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 7.1 2 2 2 0 0 1 4.8
at Kansas St. 02/03/2020 * 25:01 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 1 5 6 7.0 4 4 1 0 3 5 4.8
Oklahoma St. 02/08/2020 * 26:27 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 4 2 6 6.9 3 0 2 1 2 13 5.6
Totals 10 279:55 23-52 .442 0-5 .000 10-25 .400 33 36 69 6.9 24 23 14 5 17 56 5.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

10 28.0 5.6 44.2 0.0 40.0 6.9 2.3 1.4 1.6 1.7 0.5
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#12 BUTLER, Jared
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas 01/04/2020 * 33:29 4-15 .267 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 2 4 6 6.0 3 0 3 0 0 13 13.0
at Texas Tech 01/07/2020 * 20:40 2-8 .250 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 4.0 4 2 4 0 1 5 9.0
at Kansas 01/11/2020 * 32:15 9-18 .500 3-7 .429 1-2 .500 1 3 4 4.0 3 3 0 1 2 22 13.3
Iowa St. 01/15/2020 * 29:23 7-16 .438 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 3.5 1 5 4 0 2 19 14.8
at Oklahoma St. 01/18/2020 * 33:39 6-15 .400 2-6 .333 3-5 .600 0 1 1 3.0 3 6 1 0 3 17 15.2
Oklahoma 01/20/2020 * 30:17 2-13 .154 0-6 .000 0-1 .000 1 3 4 3.2 1 1 2 0 0 4 13.3
at Iowa St. 01/29/2020 * 22:54 4-11 .364 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.0 2 1 3 0 2 8 12.6
TCU 02/01/2020 * 29:54 3-12 .250 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 0 2 2 2.9 2 3 4 1 0 10 12.3
at Kansas St. 02/03/2020 * 29:17 7-12 .583 4-8 .500 2-3 .667 0 1 1 2.7 2 1 5 0 3 20 13.1
Oklahoma St. 02/08/2020 * 32:34 5-15 .333 4-12 .333 1-3 .333 0 0 0 2.4 4 6 0 0 2 15 13.3
Totals 10 294:21 49-135 .363 18-65 .277 17-25 .680 6 18 24 2.4 25 28 26 2 15 133 13.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

10 29.4 13.3 36.3 27.7 68.0 2.4 2.8 2.6 1.1 1.5 0.2



2019-20 Baylor Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
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#24 MAYER, Matthew
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas 01/04/2020 16:59 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 2 2 0 0 1 7 7.0
at Texas Tech 01/07/2020 16:31 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 1 2 3 0 0 5 6.0
at Kansas 01/11/2020 08:14 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 0 1 2 0 2 0 4.0
Iowa St. 01/15/2020 09:21 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.0
at Oklahoma St. 01/18/2020 13:39 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 0 2 2 1.6 2 2 0 0 0 6 3.6
Oklahoma 01/20/2020 11:20 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 0 2 2 1.7 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.5
at Iowa St. 01/29/2020 08:09 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.7 2 0 1 1 0 0 3.0
TCU 02/01/2020 10:48 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.6 0 3 1 0 0 5 3.3
at Kansas St. 02/03/2020 09:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.9
Oklahoma St. 02/08/2020 06:56 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.6
Totals 0 110:57 8-34 .235 4-12 .333 6-7 .857 3 13 16 1.6 8 11 7 1 3 26 2.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

10 11.1 2.6 23.5 33.3 85.7 1.6 1.1 0.7 1.6 0.3 0.1



2019-20 Baylor Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
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#25 CLARK, Tristan
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas 01/04/2020 05:26 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
at Texas Tech 01/07/2020 09:50 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 2 0 0 2 2.0
at Kansas 01/11/2020 05:14 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
Iowa St. 01/15/2020 09:10 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1.8
at Oklahoma St. 01/18/2020 12:05 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 8 3.0
Oklahoma 01/20/2020 12:22 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.2 3 0 3 1 0 6 3.5
at Iowa St. 01/29/2020 16:24 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 1.4 2 0 2 0 0 2 3.3
TCU 02/01/2020 08:46 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.6 1 0 1 1 0 8 3.9
at Kansas St. 02/03/2020 16:48 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 0 1 1.6 0 0 0 1 0 5 4.0
Oklahoma St. 02/08/2020 07:56 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 4 0 2 0 0 2 3.8
Totals 0 104:01 17-25 .680 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 5 10 15 1.5 21 0 11 3 0 38 3.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

10 10.4 3.8 68.0 0.0 57.1 1.5 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.3



2019-20 Baylor Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
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#31 TEAGUE, MaCio
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas 01/04/2020 * 37:13 5-16 .313 2-7 .286 9-9 1.000 0 6 6 6.0 1 1 1 1 1 21 21.0
at Texas Tech 01/07/2020 * 34:29 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 2 2 4.0 1 1 0 0 0 7 14.0
at Kansas 01/11/2020 * 35:32 6-10 .600 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 2 5 7 5.0 2 3 0 0 0 16 14.7
Iowa St. 01/15/2020 * 31:50 0-7 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 5.8 1 1 2 1 1 2 11.5
at Oklahoma St. 01/18/2020 * 32:45 2-9 .222 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 1 4 5 5.6 1 1 0 0 0 9 11.0
Oklahoma 01/20/2020 * 35:25 4-13 .308 2-9 .222 6-7 .857 0 1 1 4.8 0 2 1 0 3 16 11.8
at Iowa St. 01/29/2020 * 34:38 6-14 .429 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 2 2 4 4.7 1 2 0 0 2 15 12.3
TCU 02/01/2020 * 35:27 7-13 .538 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1 5 6 4.9 1 0 0 0 1 19 13.1
at Kansas St. 02/03/2020 * 36:21 4-9 .444 2-6 .333 5-8 .625 0 4 4 4.8 2 3 3 0 2 15 13.3
Oklahoma St. 02/08/2020 * 36:55 6-9 .667 4-7 .571 8-9 .889 2 5 7 5.0 1 1 2 0 0 24 14.4
Totals 10 350:36 42-104 .404 21-60 .350 39-46 .848 10 40 50 5.0 11 15 9 2 10 144 14.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

10 35.1 14.4 40.4 35.0 84.8 5.0 1.5 0.9 1.7 1.0 0.2



2019-20 Baylor Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

In Conference games
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as of Feb 09, 2020

#33 GILLESPIE, Freddie
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas 01/04/2020 * 29:15 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 6 6 12 12.0 3 0 0 4 0 5 5.0
at Texas Tech 01/07/2020 * 30:34 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 7 3 10 11.0 3 0 0 2 0 9 7.0
at Kansas 01/11/2020 * 31:19 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 9.0 3 0 0 1 1 13 9.0
Iowa St. 01/15/2020 * 26:36 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 5 11 9.5 1 0 0 2 1 14 10.3
at Oklahoma St. 01/18/2020 * 25:22 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 3 1 4 8.4 4 0 2 4 2 17 11.6
Oklahoma 01/20/2020 * 28:15 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 6 9 15 9.5 3 1 1 1 0 12 11.7
at Iowa St. 01/29/2020 * 25:38 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 6 9 9.4 4 0 0 3 0 12 11.7
TCU 02/01/2020 * 32:38 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 4 7 11 9.6 3 0 1 6 0 12 11.8
at Kansas St. 02/03/2020 * 22:49 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 3 5 9.1 4 0 1 0 0 9 11.4
Oklahoma St. 02/08/2020 * 25:32 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 7 4 11 9.3 4 0 1 2 1 12 11.5
Totals 10 277:59 45-78 .577 0-0 .000 25-39 .641 45 48 93 9.3 32 1 6 25 5 115 11.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

10 27.8 11.5 57.7 0.0 64.1 9.3 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.5 2.5
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#45 MITCHELL, Davion
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas 01/04/2020 * 23:05 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 5 5 5.0 4 3 2 0 1 3 3.0
at Texas Tech 01/07/2020 * 31:52 6-10 .600 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.5 3 0 4 0 1 14 8.5
at Kansas 01/11/2020 * 36:16 4-10 .400 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.7 1 1 2 0 1 10 9.0
Iowa St. 01/15/2020 * 34:55 6-11 .545 2-5 .400 3-3 1.000 0 3 3 3.5 3 6 2 1 0 17 11.0
at Oklahoma St. 01/18/2020 * 30:32 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.8 1 0 3 0 0 0 8.8
Oklahoma 01/20/2020 * 32:09 5-12 .417 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.8 3 1 2 1 1 13 9.5
at Iowa St. 01/29/2020 * 31:49 4-10 .400 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 4.0 3 3 1 1 4 10 9.6
TCU 02/01/2020 * 36:24 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 0 4 4 4.0 3 4 1 0 4 8 9.4
at Kansas St. 02/03/2020 * 32:30 5-7 .714 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 0 1 1 3.7 5 7 2 0 2 13 9.8
Oklahoma St. 02/08/2020 * 34:46 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 6-10 .600 1 1 2 3.5 2 5 1 0 0 10 9.8
Totals 10 324:19 35-82 .427 12-32 .375 16-23 .696 4 31 35 3.5 28 30 20 3 14 98 9.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

10 32.4 9.8 42.7 37.5 69.6 3.5 3.0 2.0 1.5 1.4 0.3



2019-20 Baylor Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game
In Conference games

Page 1/1
as of Feb 09, 2020

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas 01/04/2020 59-44 W 20-64 .313 5-17 .294 14-16 .875 19 29 48 48.0 16 6 8 8 5 59 59.0
at Texas Tech 01/07/2020 57-52 W 22-51 .431 4-13 .308 9-17 .529 17 27 44 46.0 21 6 20 2 6 57 58.0
at Kansas 01/11/2020 67-55 W 27-60 .450 8-19 .421 5-7 .714 7 24 31 41.0 16 13 5 2 9 67 61.0
Iowa St. 01/15/2020 68-55 W 25-62 .403 5-20 .250 13-22 .591 17 28 45 42.0 13 13 12 4 6 68 62.8
at Oklahoma St. 01/18/2020 75-68 W 24-55 .436 8-23 .348 19-23 .826 9 21 30 39.6 15 14 9 4 7 75 65.2
Oklahoma 01/20/2020 61-57 W 22-63 .349 6-26 .231 11-15 .733 18 28 46 40.7 12 11 11 5 4 61 64.5
at Iowa St. 01/29/2020 67-53 W 28-62 .452 4-20 .200 7-9 .778 14 25 39 40.4 15 14 10 5 9 67 64.9
TCU 02/01/2020 68-52 W 23-55 .418 9-19 .474 13-17 .765 12 25 37 40.0 14 15 11 8 7 68 65.3
at Kansas St. 02/03/2020 73-67 W 24-48 .500 9-22 .409 16-29 .552 8 23 31 39.0 18 17 14 1 11 73 66.1
Oklahoma St. 02/08/2020 78-70 W 25-59 .424 8-26 .308 20-33 .606 15 15 30 38.1 20 15 9 3 5 78 67.3
Total 673 240-579 .415 66-205 .322 127-188 .676 136 245 381 38.1 160 124 109 42 69 673 67.3
Opponents 573 208-533 .390 62-202 .307 95-141 .674 99 228 327 32.7 181 119 135 48 52 573 57.3

Baylor Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

10 67.3 41.5 32.2 67.6 38.1 12.4 10.9 1.1 6.9 4.2
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Baylor - Game Highs
POINTS 78 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)

75 at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)
73 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
68 TCU (02/01/2020)
68 Iowa St. (01/15/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 28 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
27 at Kansas (01/11/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 64 Texas (01/04/2020)
63 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .500 (24-48) at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
.452 (28-62) at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 9 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
9 TCU (02/01/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 26 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
26 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .474 (9-19) TCU (02/01/2020)
.421 (8-19) at Kansas (01/11/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 20 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
19 at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 33 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
29 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .875 (14-16) Texas (01/04/2020)
.826 (19-23) at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

REBOUNDS 48 Texas (01/04/2020)
46 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)

ASSISTS 17 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
15 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
15 TCU (02/01/2020)

STEALS 11 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
9 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
9 at Kansas (01/11/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 TCU (02/01/2020)
8 Texas (01/04/2020)

TURNOVERS 20 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
14 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)

FOULS 21 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
20 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
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Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 70 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)

68 at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)
67 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
57 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
55 Iowa St. (01/15/2020)
55 at Kansas (01/11/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 24 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
23 at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)
23 Iowa St. (01/15/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 60 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
58 Iowa St. (01/15/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .471 (24-51) Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
.458 (22-48) at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 10 at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)
9 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 25 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
24 at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .417 (10-24) at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)
.381 (8-21) at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 17 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
15 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 22 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
19 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .867 (13-15) at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
.800 (12-15) at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

REBOUNDS 38 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
37 at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

ASSISTS 17 Iowa St. (01/15/2020)
14 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)

STEALS 9 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
8 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 at Kansas (01/11/2020)
7 TCU (02/01/2020)
7 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)

TURNOVERS 16 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
16 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)

FOULS 31 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
24 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
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Baylor - Game Lows
POINTS 57 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)

59 Texas (01/04/2020)
61 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
67 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
67 at Kansas (01/11/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 20 Texas (01/04/2020)
22 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
22 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 48 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
51 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .313 (20-64) Texas (01/04/2020)
.349 (22-63) Oklahoma (01/20/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 4 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
4 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
17 Texas (01/04/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .200 (4-20) at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
.231 (6-26) Oklahoma (01/20/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 at Kansas (01/11/2020)
7 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 7 at Kansas (01/11/2020)
9 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .529 (9-17) at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
.552 (16-29) at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)

REBOUNDS 30 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
30 at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

ASSISTS 6 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
6 Texas (01/04/2020)

STEALS 4 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
5 Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
5 Texas (01/04/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
2 at Kansas (01/11/2020)
2 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)

TURNOVERS 5 at Kansas (01/11/2020)
8 Texas (01/04/2020)

FOULS 12 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
13 Iowa St. (01/15/2020)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 44 Texas (01/04/2020)

52 TCU (02/01/2020)
52 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
53 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
55 Iowa St. (01/15/2020)
55 at Kansas (01/11/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 18 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
18 Texas (01/04/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 48 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
50 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .346 (18-52) Texas (01/04/2020)
.350 (21-60) Oklahoma (01/20/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 3 Texas (01/04/2020)
4 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
4 at Kansas (01/11/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 15 at Kansas (01/11/2020)
16 Texas (01/04/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .188 (3-16) Texas (01/04/2020)
.235 (4-17) at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 3 Iowa St. (01/15/2020)
5 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
5 Texas (01/04/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 6 Iowa St. (01/15/2020)
10 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .333 (5-15) Texas (01/04/2020)
.417 (5-12) at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)

REBOUNDS 25 at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
28 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)

ASSISTS 7 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
9 at Kansas (01/11/2020)
9 Texas (01/04/2020)

STEALS 2 Texas (01/04/2020)
3 at Kansas (01/11/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
2 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
2 at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

TURNOVERS 8 Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
11 Texas (01/04/2020)

FOULS 10 at Kansas (01/11/2020)
14 at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
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Baylor - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 24 MaCio Teague vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)

22 Jared Butler at Kansas (01/11/2020)
21 MaCio Teague vs Texas (01/04/2020)
20 Jared Butler at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
19 MaCio Teague vs TCU (02/01/2020)
19 Jared Butler vs Iowa St. (01/15/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 9 Jared Butler at Kansas (01/11/2020)
7 Jared Butler at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
7 MaCio Teague vs TCU (02/01/2020)
7 Jared Butler vs Iowa St. (01/15/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 18 Jared Butler at Kansas (01/11/2020)
16 Jared Butler vs Iowa St. (01/15/2020)
16 MaCio Teague vs Texas (01/04/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .833 (5-6) Freddie Gillespie at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
.750 (6-8) Freddie Gillespie vs Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
.750 (6-8) Freddie Gillespie at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)
.750 (6-8) Freddie Gillespie vs Iowa St. (01/15/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 5 MaCio Teague vs TCU (02/01/2020)
4 Jared Butler vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
4 MaCio Teague vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
4 Jared Butler at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
4 Devonte Bandoo at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 12 Jared Butler vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
9 MaCio Teague vs Oklahoma (01/20/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Davion Mitchell at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
.667 (4-6) Devonte Bandoo at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 9 MaCio Teague vs Texas (01/04/2020)
8 MaCio Teague vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 Davion Mitchell vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
9 MaCio Teague vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
9 MaCio Teague vs Texas (01/04/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (9-9) MaCio Teague vs Texas (01/04/2020)
1.000 (4-4) MaCio Teague at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Jared Butler vs Texas (01/04/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Jared Butler vs TCU (02/01/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Matthew Mayer vs Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Davion Mitchell vs Iowa St. (01/15/2020)

REBOUNDS 15 Freddie Gillespie vs Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
13 Mark Vital at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)

ASSISTS 7 Davion Mitchell at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
7 Mark Vital at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)

STEALS 4 Davion Mitchell vs TCU (02/01/2020)
4 Davion Mitchell at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 Freddie Gillespie vs TCU (02/01/2020)
4 Freddie Gillespie at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)
4 Freddie Gillespie vs Texas (01/04/2020)

TURNOVERS 5 Jared Butler at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
4 Jared Butler vs TCU (02/01/2020)
4 Jared Butler vs Iowa St. (01/15/2020)
4 Davion Mitchell at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
4 Jared Butler at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
4 Devonte Bandoo at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
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Baylor - Individual Game Highs
FOULS 5 Davion Mitchell at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)

4 Jared Butler vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
4 Freddie Gillespie vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
4 Tristan Clark vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
4 Mark Vital at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
4 Freddie Gillespie at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
4 Freddie Gillespie at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
4 Freddie Gillespie at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)
4 Jared Butler at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
4 Davion Mitchell vs Texas (01/04/2020)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 23 Xavier Sneed at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)

21 Brady Manek vs Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
20 Jahmi'us Ramsey at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
19 Rasir Bolton at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
17 Tyrese Haliburton at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 7 Xavier Sneed at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
7 Rasir Bolton at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
7 Brady Manek vs Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
7 Jahmi'us Ramsey at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 17 Austin Reaves vs Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
17 Jahmi'us Ramsey at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .600 (6-10) Jericho Sims vs Texas (01/04/2020)
.583 (7-12) Xavier Sneed at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Jahmi'us Ramsey at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
4 Xavier Sneed at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
4 Rasir Bolton at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
4 Brady Manek vs Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
4 Cameron McGriff at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)
4 Thomas Dziagwa at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 Austin Reaves vs Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
10 Jahmi'us Ramsey at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Alondes Williams vs Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
.667 (4-6) Cameron McGriff at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 9 Tyrese Haliburton at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
7 Cameron McGriff vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 9 Tyrese Haliburton at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
8 Cameron McGriff vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
8 Xavier Sneed at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
8 Isaac Likekele at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (9-9) Tyrese Haliburton at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Lindy Waters, III vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Christian Braun at Kansas (01/11/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Jonathan Laurent vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Montavious Murphy at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Francisco Farabello vs TCU (02/01/2020)

REBOUNDS 15 Jericho Sims vs Texas (01/04/2020)
11 Kristian Doolittle vs Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
11 Udoka Azubuike at Kansas (01/11/2020)

ASSISTS 9 Tyrese Haliburton vs Iowa St. (01/15/2020)
5 Isaac Likekele vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
5 Lindy Waters, III vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
5 Francisco Farabello vs TCU (02/01/2020)
5 Isaac Likekele at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)
5 Lindy Waters, III at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

STEALS 4 Brady Manek vs Oklahoma (01/20/2020)
4 Isaac Likekele at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 7 Udoka Azubuike at Kansas (01/11/2020)
6 Kevin Samuel vs TCU (02/01/2020)

TURNOVERS 5 Isaac Likekele vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
5 Rasir Bolton at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
5 Tyrese Haliburton at Iowa St. (01/29/2020)
5 Isaac Likekele at Oklahoma St. (01/18/2020)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
FOULS 5 Jonathan Laurent vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)

5 Cameron McGriff vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
5 Kalib Boone vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
5 Yor Anei vs Oklahoma St. (02/08/2020)
5 Cartier Diarra at Kansas St. (02/03/2020)
5 George Conditt vs Iowa St. (01/15/2020)
5 Kyler Edwards at Texas Tech (01/07/2020)
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Summary
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
TEAGUE, MaCio 10-10 35.1 .404 .350 .848 5.0 1.5 10 2 14.4 10-10 35.1 .404 .350 .848 5.0 1.5 10 2 14.4
BUTLER, Jared 10-10 29.4 .363 .277 .680 2.4 2.8 15 2 13.3 10-10 29.4 .363 .277 .680 2.4 2.8 15 2 13.3
GILLESPIE, Freddie 10-10 27.8 .577 .000 .641 9.3 0.1 5 25 11.5 10-10 27.8 .577 .000 .641 9.3 0.1 5 25 11.5
MITCHELL, Davion 10-10 32.4 .427 .375 .696 3.5 3.0 14 3 9.8 10-10 32.4 .427 .375 .696 3.5 3.0 14 3 9.8
BANDOO, Devonte 10-0 24.0 .309 .355 .583 3.9 1.6 5 0 6.0 10-0 24.0 .309 .355 .583 3.9 1.6 5 0 6.0
VITAL, Mark 10-10 28.0 .442 .000 .400 6.9 2.3 17 5 5.6 10-10 28.0 .442 .000 .400 6.9 2.3 17 5 5.6
CLARK, Tristan 10-0 10.4 .680 .000 .571 1.5 0.0 0 3 3.8 10-0 10.4 .680 .000 .571 1.5 0.0 0 3 3.8
MAYER, Matthew 10-0 11.1 .235 .333 .857 1.6 1.1 3 1 2.6 10-0 11.1 .235 .333 .857 1.6 1.1 3 1 2.6
THAMBA, Flo 5-0 3.7 .000 .000 .750 0.8 0.0 0 1 0.6 5-0 3.7 .000 .000 .750 0.8 0.0 0 1 0.6
Totals 10 .415 .322 .676 38.1 12.4 69 42 67.3 10 .415 .322 .676 38.1 12.4 69 42 67.3
Opponent 10 .390 .307 .674 32.7 11.9 52 48 57.3 10 .390 .307 .674 32.7 11.9 52 48 57.3

Scoring
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
TEAGUE, MaCio 42-104 .404 21-60 .350 39-46 .848 144 14.4 42-104 .404 21-60 .350 39-46 .848 144 14.4
BUTLER, Jared 49-135 .363 18-65 .277 17-25 .680 133 13.3 49-135 .363 18-65 .277 17-25 .680 133 13.3
GILLESPIE, Freddie 45-78 .577 0-0 .000 25-39 .641 115 11.5 45-78 .577 0-0 .000 25-39 .641 115 11.5
MITCHELL, Davion 35-82 .427 12-32 .375 16-23 .696 98 9.8 35-82 .427 12-32 .375 16-23 .696 98 9.8
BANDOO, Devonte 21-68 .309 11-31 .355 7-12 .583 60 6.0 21-68 .309 11-31 .355 7-12 .583 60 6.0
VITAL, Mark 23-52 .442 0-5 .000 10-25 .400 56 5.6 23-52 .442 0-5 .000 10-25 .400 56 5.6
CLARK, Tristan 17-25 .680 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 38 3.8 17-25 .680 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 38 3.8
MAYER, Matthew 8-34 .235 4-12 .333 6-7 .857 26 2.6 8-34 .235 4-12 .333 6-7 .857 26 2.6
THAMBA, Flo 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 0.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 0.6
Totals 240-579 .415 66-205 .322 127-188 .676 673 67.3 240-579 .415 66-205 .322 127-188 .676 673 67.3
Opponent 208-533 .390 62-202 .307 95-141 .674 573 57.3 208-533 .390 62-202 .307 95-141 .674 573 57.3

Totals
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS
TEAGUE, MaCio 10 40 50 11 0 15 9 1.7 24 10 40 50 11 0 15 9 1.7 24
BUTLER, Jared 6 18 24 25 0 28 26 1.1 22 6 18 24 25 0 28 26 1.1 22
GILLESPIE, Freddie 45 48 93 32 0 1 6 0.2 17 45 48 93 32 0 1 6 0.2 17
MITCHELL, Davion 4 31 35 28 1 30 20 1.5 17 4 31 35 28 1 30 20 1.5 17
BANDOO, Devonte 10 29 39 9 0 16 13 1.2 16 10 29 39 9 0 16 13 1.2 16
VITAL, Mark 33 36 69 24 0 23 14 1.6 13 33 36 69 24 0 23 14 1.6 13
CLARK, Tristan 5 10 15 21 0 0 11 0.0 8 5 10 15 21 0 0 11 0.0 8
MAYER, Matthew 3 13 16 8 0 11 7 1.6 7 3 13 16 8 0 11 7 1.6 7
THAMBA, Flo 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0.0 2 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0.0 2
Totals 136 245 381 160 1 124 109 1.1 78 136 245 381 160 1 124 109 1.1 78
Opponent 99 228 327 181 7 119 135 0.9 70 99 228 327 181 7 119 135 0.9 70
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Opponent Date Score 00 2 11 12 24 25 31 33 45
THAMBA,FLO BANDOO,DEV VITAL,MARK BUTLER,JAR MAYER,MATT CLARK,TRIS TEAGUE,MAC GILLESPIE, MITCHELL,D

UT 01/04/2020 59-44 W 0-3-0 4-4-0 4-7-0 13-6-0 7-1-2 2-0-0 21-6-1 5-12-0 3-5-3
at TTU 01/07/2020 57-52 W DNP 7-7-0 8-13-1 5-2-2 5-2-2 2-0-0 7-2-1 9-10-0 14-4-0
at KU 01/11/2020 67-55 W 0-0-0 0-0-1 4-6-4 22-4-3 0-2-1 2-0-0 16-7-3 13-5-0 10-2-1
IowaSt 01/15/2020 68-55 W 1-1-0 3-2-0 11-7-1 19-2-5 0-1-0 1-4-0 2-8-1 14-11-0 17-3-6
at OSU 01/18/2020 75-68 W 2-0-0 16-3-2 0-3-3 17-1-6 6-2-2 8-2-0 9-5-1 17-4-0 0-5-0
OU 01/20/2020 61-57 W DNP 5-8-5 2-8-1 4-4-1 3-2-0 6-1-0 16-1-2 12-15-1 13-4-1
at IowaSt 01/29/2020 67-53 W DNP 12-3-1 8-9-7 8-2-1 0-2-0 2-3-0 15-4-2 12-9-0 10-5-3
TCU 02/01/2020 68-52 W DNP 5-4-3 1-4-2 10-2-3 5-1-3 8-3-0 19-6-0 12-11-0 8-4-4
at KState 02/03/2020 73-67 W DNP 6-7-1 5-6-4 20-1-1 0-2-1 5-1-0 15-4-3 9-5-0 13-1-7
OSU 02/08/2020 78-70 W 0-0-0 2-1-3 13-6-0 15-0-6 0-1-0 2-1-0 24-7-1 12-11-0 10-2-5
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
31 Teague, MaCio 10 144 14.4
12 Butler, Jared 10 133 13.3
33 Gillespie, Freddie 10 115 11.5
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 98 9.8
2 Bandoo, Devonte 10 60 6.0
11 Vital, Mark 10 56 5.6
25 Clark, Tristan 10 38 3.8
24 Mayer, Matthew 10 26 2.6
00 Thamba, Flo 5 3 0.6

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
31 Teague, MaCio 10 144 14.4
12 Butler, Jared 10 133 13.3
33 Gillespie, Freddie 10 115 11.5
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 98 9.8
2 Bandoo, Devonte 10 60 6.0
11 Vital, Mark 10 56 5.6
25 Clark, Tristan 10 38 3.8
24 Mayer, Matthew 10 26 2.6
00 Thamba, Flo 5 3 0.6

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
25 Clark, Tristan 17 25 .680
33 Gillespie, Freddie 45 78 .577
11 Vital, Mark 23 52 .442
45 Mitchell, Davion 35 82 .427
31 Teague, MaCio 42 104 .404
12 Butler, Jared 49 135 .363
2 Bandoo, Devonte 21 68 .309
24 Mayer, Matthew 8 34 .235

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
12 Butler, Jared 10 135 13.5
31 Teague, MaCio 10 104 10.4
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 82 8.2
33 Gillespie, Freddie 10 78 7.8
2 Bandoo, Devonte 10 68 6.8

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
12 Butler, Jared 10 49 4.9
33 Gillespie, Freddie 10 45 4.5
31 Teague, MaCio 10 42 4.2
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 35 3.5
11 Vital, Mark 10 23 2.3

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
45 Mitchell, Davion 12 32 .375
2 Bandoo, Devonte 11 31 .355
31 Teague, MaCio 21 60 .350
24 Mayer, Matthew 4 12 .333
12 Butler, Jared 18 65 .277

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
12 Butler, Jared 10 65 6.5
31 Teague, MaCio 10 60 6.0
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 32 3.2
2 Bandoo, Devonte 10 31 3.1
24 Mayer, Matthew 10 12 1.2

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
31 Teague, MaCio 10 21 2.1
12 Butler, Jared 10 18 1.8
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 12 1.2
2 Bandoo, Devonte 10 11 1.1
24 Mayer, Matthew 10 4 0.4
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Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
24 Mayer, Matthew 6 7 .857
31 Teague, MaCio 39 46 .848
00 Thamba, Flo 3 4 .750
45 Mitchell, Davion 16 23 .696
12 Butler, Jared 17 25 .680
33 Gillespie, Freddie 25 39 .641
2 Bandoo, Devonte 7 12 .583
25 Clark, Tristan 4 7 .571
11 Vital, Mark 10 25 .400

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
31 Teague, MaCio 10 46 4.6
33 Gillespie, Freddie 10 39 3.9
12 Butler, Jared 10 25 2.5
11 Vital, Mark 10 25 2.5
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 23 2.3

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
31 Teague, MaCio 10 39 3.9
33 Gillespie, Freddie 10 25 2.5
12 Butler, Jared 10 17 1.7
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 16 1.6
11 Vital, Mark 10 10 1.0

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
33 Gillespie, Freddie 10 93 9.3
11 Vital, Mark 10 69 6.9
31 Teague, MaCio 10 50 5.0
2 Bandoo, Devonte 10 39 3.9
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 35 3.5

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 30 3.0
12 Butler, Jared 10 28 2.8
11 Vital, Mark 10 23 2.3
2 Bandoo, Devonte 10 16 1.6
31 Teague, MaCio 10 15 1.5

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
33 Gillespie, Freddie 10 93 9.3
11 Vital, Mark 10 69 6.9
31 Teague, MaCio 10 50 5.0
2 Bandoo, Devonte 10 39 3.9
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 35 3.5

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
11 Vital, Mark 10 17 1.7
12 Butler, Jared 10 15 1.5
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 14 1.4
31 Teague, MaCio 10 10 1.0
2 Bandoo, Devonte 10 5 0.5

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
33 Gillespie, Freddie 10 45 4.5
11 Vital, Mark 10 33 3.3
31 Teague, MaCio 10 10 1.0
2 Bandoo, Devonte 10 10 1.0
12 Butler, Jared 10 6 0.6

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
33 Gillespie, Freddie 10 25 2.5
11 Vital, Mark 10 5 0.5
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 3 0.3
25 Clark, Tristan 10 3 0.3
12 Butler, Jared 10 2 0.2

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
33 Gillespie, Freddie 10 48 4.8
31 Teague, MaCio 10 40 4.0
11 Vital, Mark 10 36 3.6
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 31 3.1
2 Bandoo, Devonte 10 29 2.9

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
31 Teague, MaCio 10 351 35:04
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 324 32:26
12 Butler, Jared 10 294 29:26
11 Vital, Mark 10 280 27:60
33 Gillespie, Freddie 10 278 27:48
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Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
33 Gillespie, Freddie 10 32 3.2
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 28 2.8
12 Butler, Jared 10 25 2.5
11 Vital, Mark 10 24 2.4
25 Clark, Tristan 10 21 2.1

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
12 Butler, Jared 10 26 2.6
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 20 2.0
11 Vital, Mark 10 14 1.4
2 Bandoo, Devonte 10 13 1.3
25 Clark, Tristan 10 11 1.1

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
45 Mitchell, Davion 10 1
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## Player min fgm fga pct 3fgm 3fga pct ftm fta pct oreb dreb treb pf a to blk stl pts
2 BANDOO, Devonte 40 3.5 11.4 .309 1.8 5.2 .355 1.2 2.0 .583 1.7 4.8 6.5 1.5 2.7 2.2 0.0 0.8 10.0

12 BUTLER, Jared 40 6.7 18.3 .363 2.4 8.8 .277 2.3 3.4 .680 0.8 2.4 3.3 3.4 3.8 3.5 0.3 2.0 18.1
25 CLARK, Tristan 40 6.5 9.6 .680 0.0 0.0 .000 1.5 2.7 .571 1.9 3.8 5.8 8.1 0.0 4.2 1.2 0.0 14.6
33 GILLESPIE, Freddie 40 6.5 11.2 .577 0.0 0.0 .000 3.6 5.6 .641 6.5 6.9 13.4 4.6 0.1 0.9 3.6 0.7 16.5
24 MAYER, Matthew 40 2.9 12.3 .235 1.4 4.3 .333 2.2 2.5 .857 1.1 4.7 5.8 2.9 4.0 2.5 0.4 1.1 9.4
45 MITCHELL, Davion 40 4.3 10.1 .427 1.5 3.9 .375 2.0 2.8 .696 0.5 3.8 4.3 3.5 3.7 2.5 0.4 1.7 12.1
31 TEAGUE, MaCio 40 4.8 11.9 .404 2.4 6.8 .350 4.4 5.2 .848 1.1 4.6 5.7 1.3 1.7 1.0 0.2 1.1 16.4
00 THAMBA, Flo 40 0.0 2.2 .000 0.0 0.0 .000 6.6 8.7 .750 4.4 4.4 8.7 4.4 0.0 0.0 2.2 0.0 6.6
11 VITAL, Mark 40 3.3 7.4 .442 0.0 0.7 .000 1.4 3.6 .400 4.7 5.1 9.9 3.4 3.3 2.0 0.7 2.4 8.0

Note: All statistics are pro-rated based on an average per 40-minute game.
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Baylor Team Roster
Player Pos Year Height

00 Thamba, Flo F SO 6-10
2 Bandoo, Devonte G SR 6-3
5 Turner, Jordan F FR 6-7

10 Flagler, Adam G SO 6-3
11 Vital, Mark F JR 6-5
12 Butler, Jared G SO 6-3
13 Moffatt, Jackson F FR 6-6
15 Okeke, Obim G SR 6-0
23 Tchamwa Tchatchoua, Jonathan F SO 6-8
24 Mayer, Matthew F SO 6-8
25 Clark, Tristan F JR 6-9
31 Teague, MaCio G JR 6-3
33 Gillespie, Freddie F SR 6-8
45 Mitchell, Davion G SO 6-2
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas 01/04/2020 59-44 W 18-52 .346 3-16 .188 5-15 .333 9 26 35 35.0 17 9 11 4 2 44 44.0
at Texas Tech 01/07/2020 57-52 W 20-54 .370 7-23 .304 5-12 .417 10 15 25 30.0 18 13 13 7 8 52 48.0
at Kansas 01/11/2020 67-55 W 20-51 .392 4-15 .267 11-14 .786 9 25 34 31.3 10 9 14 10 3 55 50.3
Iowa St. 01/15/2020 68-55 W 23-58 .397 6-23 .261 3-6 .500 8 25 33 31.8 20 17 12 6 5 55 51.5
at Oklahoma St. 01/18/2020 75-68 W 23-56 .411 10-24 .417 12-15 .800 12 25 37 32.8 19 13 15 2 6 68 54.8
Oklahoma 01/20/2020 61-57 W 21-60 .350 9-25 .360 6-10 .600 12 24 36 33.3 15 13 8 6 9 57 55.2
at Iowa St. 01/29/2020 67-53 W 18-50 .360 4-17 .235 13-15 .867 8 20 28 32.6 13 7 16 2 5 53 54.9
TCU 02/01/2020 68-52 W 19-53 .358 6-21 .286 8-13 .615 12 18 30 32.3 16 13 15 7 5 52 54.5
at Kansas St. 02/03/2020 73-67 W 22-48 .458 8-21 .381 15-19 .789 6 25 31 32.1 24 14 16 1 5 67 55.9
Oklahoma St. 02/08/2020 78-70 W 24-51 .471 5-17 .294 17-22 .773 13 25 38 32.7 29 11 15 3 4 70 57.3
Total 573 208-533 .390 62-202 .307 95-141 .674 99 228 327 32.7 181 119 135 48 52 573 57.3
Baylor 673 240-579 .415 66-205 .322 127-188 .676 136 245 381 38.1 160 124 109 42 69 673 67.3

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

10 57.3 39.0 30.7 67.4 32.7 11.9 13.5 0.9 5.2 4.8


